10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLUTION NO. 23-16
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR
ANNUAL BUDGET, BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2022, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,
2023, AND BUDGET BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2023, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,
2024, CREATING A PARKS IMPACT FEE FUND AND GENERAL GOVERNMENT IMPACT
FEE FUND.
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, THE City Council of Belle Isle, Florida, has determined it is necessary to create two
new funds within FY 2022-2023 and FY 2023-2024 Annual Budgets; and
WHEREAS, creating the Parks Impact Fee Fund and General Government Impact Fee Fund is
necessary in accordance with Ordinance No 21-15, establishing new impact fees for parks and general
government; and
WHEREAS, the City Council hereby authorizes the creation of the Parks Impact Fee Fund and
General Government Impact Fee Fund in compliance with Section 46-196 of the City Code.
NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council that the City

Manager is hereby authorized to fund the accounts created by this Resolution pursuant to Ordinance

21-15.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT:
This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and adoption upon roll
call.
NICHOLAS FOURAKER, MAYOR
ATTEST:

Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk
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Approved as to form and legality

City Attorney

YES NO

Ed Gold

Anthony Carugno

Karl Shuck

Randy Holihan

Beth Lowell

Stan Smith

Jim Partin

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

ABSENT

I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do hereby certify

that Resolution No. 23-16 was duly and legally passed and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council in

session assembled, at which session a quorum of its members were present on the day of

, 2023.

Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk
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