1	RESOLUTION NO. 23-16
2	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR
3	ANNUAL BUDGET, BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2022, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,
4	2023, AND BUDGET BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2023, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,
5	2024, CREATING A PARKS IMPACT FEE FUND AND GENERAL GOVERNMENT IMPACT
6	FEE FUND.
7	WITNESSETH:
8	WHEREAS, THE City Council of Belle Isle, Florida, has determined it is necessary to create two
9	new funds within FY 2022-2023 and FY 2023-2024 Annual Budgets; and
10	WHEREAS, creating the Parks Impact Fee Fund and General Government Impact Fee Fund is
11	necessary in accordance with Ordinance No 21-15, establishing new impact fees for parks and general
12	government; and
13	WHEREAS, the City Council hereby authorizes the creation of the Parks Impact Fee Fund and
14	General Government Impact Fee Fund in compliance with Section 46-196 of the City Code.
15	NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council that the City
16	Manager is hereby authorized to fund the accounts created by this Resolution pursuant to Ordinance
17	21-15.
18	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT:
19	This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and adoption upon roll
20	call.
21	
22	
23	NICHOLAS FOURAKER, MAYOR
24	ATTEST:
25	Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk
	RESOLUTION 23-16 PAGE 1 OF 2

1	
2	
3	Approved as to form and legality
4	City Attorney
5	
6	YES NO ABSENT
7	Ed Gold
8	Anthony Carugno
9	Karl Shuck
10	Randy Holihan
11	Beth Lowell
12	Stan Smith
13	Jim Partin
14	
15	STATE OF FLORIDA
16	COUNTY OF ORANGE
17	I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do hereby certify
18	that Resolution No. 23-16 was duly and legally passed and adopted by the Belle Isle City Council in
19	session assembled, at which session a quorum of its members were present on the day of
20	, 2023.
21	
22	
23	Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk
24	
25	
	RESOLUTION 23-16 PAGE 2 OF 2